7587568

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelson Foster		11/06/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stars in Concert Veranstaltungs GmbH	
Street Address:	Sonnenallee 225	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	12057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 75875689		STARS IN CONCERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)836-2313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nhla@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: Nils H. Ljungman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: Greensburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NHL-NP-13-TDM-LIT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nils H. Ljungman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: Greensburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nils H. Ljungman

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0411

900003035

Total Attachments: 2

source=NHL-NP-13-TDM-LIT Assignment(1)#page1.tif source=NHL-NP-13-TDM-LIT Assignment(2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0412 Docket No.: NHL-NP-13-TDM-LIT

Serial No.: 75/875,689

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

Mark: STARS IN CONCERT

WHEREAS, Mr. Nelson Foster, an individual, residing at (name of assignor)

2857 Billy Casper Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada, U.S.A. has adopted, used (address of assignor)

and is using a mark which is pending registration in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Application No. 75/875,689 Date of Application December 20, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Stars in Concert Veranstaltungs GmbH (Name of assignee)

a corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany (state, country, etc.)
located and doing business at Sonnenallee 225, 12057 Berlin, Germany (business address, city and country) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mr. Nelson Foster

(name of assignor)

does hereby assign unto the said Stars in Concert Veranstaltungs GmbH,

(name of assignee)

all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said mark,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and

all common law rights thereto.

1

OCT. 31. 2003 10:29AM LJUNGMAN LAW OFFO 1 724 523 5230 NO. 992⁻⁻⁻P. 10⁻

Docket No.: NHL-NP-13-TDM-LIT

Serial No.: 75/875,689

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document as the Owner of the above-cited trademark application; to the best of his knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed at LAS Vegas, this ______, this _______ of NOV, 2003

> Nelson Foster Printed Name of Assignor

Signature of Assignor

2

RECORDED: 11/13/2003